HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

<u>February 17, 2</u>	.015
Chairman of Committee Date	
Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.	
After consideration on the merits, the Committee recomme following:	ends the
HB15-1120 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be re the Committee on Appropriations with frecommendation:	
Amend printed bill, page 4, after line 25 insert:	
"(d) A STATEWIDE MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION THAT APP A GRANT PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION IS INELIGIBLE TO APPLE GRANT FROM THE TONY GRAMPSAS YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM OF IN SECTION 26-6.8-102; THE "COLORADO YOUTH MENTORING SECTION 26-6.8-104; THE COLORADO SECTION AND INTERVENTION PROGRAM CREATED IN 26-6.8-105; OR THE COLORADO STUDENT BEFORE-AND-AFTER-PROJECT CREATED IN SECTION 26-6.8-106. ELIGIBLE ORGANIZATIONS, HOWEVER, REMAIN ELIGIBLE TO APPLY TO ANY GRANT PROGRAMS IN THIS ARTICLE 6.8 FOR WHICH THEY OTHERWISELIGIBILITY CRITERIA.".	Y FOR A CREATED ERVICES STUDENT SECTION -SCHOOL MEMBER Y OF THE
Page 5, line 2, strike "FUND." and substitute "FUND, PURSUSECTION 26-6.8-102 (2) (d) (IV).".	JANT TO
Page 5, after line 14 insert:	
"SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 26-6.8-102 (d) (IV) as follows: 26-6.8-102. Tony Grampsas youth services program - c - standards - applications. (2) (d) (IV) BEGINNING WITH FISC. 2015-16, AND ENDING IN FISCAL YEAR 2024-25, ANY MONEYS R	creation AL YEAR

- 1 BY THE YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM FUND ABOVE THE AMOUNT
- 2 APPROPRIATED TO THE YOUTH SERVICES PROGRAM FUND IN FISCAL YEAR
- 3 2014-15, BUT NOT TO EXCEED TWO MILLION DOLLARS, SHALL BE
- 4 TRANSFERRED TO THE STATEWIDE MEMBERSHIP ORGANIZATION GRANT
- 5 FUND CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-6.8-107 (4).".
- 6 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

** *** ** ***